Glenn Groundwater Authority

Groundwater Sustainability Agency

225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA 95988 | 530.934.6540

Special Meeting of the Glenn Groundwater Authority Board of Directors

October 21, 2022 | 1:30 PM 225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA 95988

Remote Public Participation Option:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 252 505 443 29

Passcode: qtZXFd

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u>

Or call in (audio only)

+1 323-676-6164,,513044250# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 513 044 250#

Find a local number | Reset PIN Learn More | Meeting options

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PERIOD OF PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public are encouraged to address the GGA Board of Directors on items relevant to the GGA. Public comments are limited to no more than 5 minutes. No action may be taken on public comments.

- 4. Colusa Subbasin Sustainable Groundwater Management Round 2 Grant Writing Services
 - a. *Approve recommendation from CGA Grant Writing Services Ad Hoc Committee and GGA staff on the selection of Luhdorff & Scalmanini Consulting Engineers to provide grant writing services for the 2022/2023 Sustainable Groundwater Management Round 2 grant application.
 - b. *Authorize Colusa Groundwater Authority to enter into an agreement on behalf of the GSAs with Luhdorff & Scalmanini Consulting Engineers for an amount not to exceed \$44,500 and agree to share the cost between CGA and GGA at 50% each.
- 5. MEMBER REPORTS AND COMMENTS
- 6. NEXT MEETING
- 7. ADJOURN

*Indicates Action Item

A complete agenda packet, including back-up information, is available for public inspection during normal work hours at 225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA 95988. After posting of this Meeting Agenda, the public may request copies of support information for public agenda items listed.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, The Glenn Groundwater Authority will make available to persons with a disability related modification or accommodations. Notification two days prior to the meeting will enable the Glenn Groundwater Authority to make arrangements to provide reasonable accommodations. If requested, this document and other agenda materials can be made available in an alternative format for persons with a disability who are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act. Contact Lisa Hunter at 530-934-6540.